
MESB BOARD ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE 2026 BUDGET  

2023 % of 2023
      2026 

DUES  2023 % of 2023
      2026 

DUES  

Difference 
from 2025 

assessment

Anoka 371,269  10.84% $28,250 368,280        10.83% $148,360 $176,609 $176,588 $21
Carver 113,332  3.31% $8,623 110,136        3.24% $44,368 $52,991 $52,809 $182
Chisago 58,536    1.71% $4,454 59,055   1.74% $23,790 $28,244 $28,316 ($73)
Dakota 449,658  13.12% $34,214 444,985        13.08% $179,260 $213,474 $213,367 $107
Hennepin 864,214  25.22% $65,757 1,293,651     38.03% $521,140 $586,897 $585,015 $1,883
Isanti 43,182    1.26% $3,286 42,807   1.26% $17,245 $20,530 $20,526 $5
Ramsey 553,409  16.15% $42,108 551,195        16.21% $222,046 $264,154 $264,294 ($140)
Scott 156,529  4.57% $11,910 154,395        4.54% $62,197 $74,107 $74,031 $76
Sherburne 102,206  2.98% $7,777 102,275        3.01% $41,201 $48,978 $49,040 ($62)
Washington 280,411  8.18% $21,336 274,589        8.07% $110,617 $131,953 $131,663 $289
Minneapolis 433,633  12.66% $32,995 -      0.00% $0 $32,995 $35,282 ($2,287)
TOTAL 3,426,379      100.00% $260,710 3,401,368     100.00% $1,370,222 $1,630,932 $1,630,932

$0
increase/ decrease in assessments from 2025

0.00%
ttl radio admin $292,210.00 ttl admin&911 $1,515,058.00
interest revenue -$20,000.00 ems reimb -$30,000.00
State rebate $0.00 MMCD shared -$2,000.00
Reserves -$26,500.00 interest revenue -$35,000.00
Radio allocation $15,000.00 MCIT dividend -$2,000.00

$260,710.00 GIS position $0.00
Reserves -$60,836.00
Radio portion -$15,000.00

$1,370,222.00

METROPOLITAN EMERGENCY SERVICES BOARD  --- ASSESSMENT TO MEMBERS 

COUNTY
Population for 
Radio Admin.

Population for 
Radio Admin Radio. Admin

Population for 
Operational 

Admin.
Population for 
Oper. Admin Oper. Admin

2026 
ASSESSMENT 

TOTAL 

2025 
ASSESSMENT 

TOTAL 



Metropolitan Emergency Services Board
Population Data Used For

MESB Budget Years 2018 Thru 2024

Updated population Updated population Updated population

2023 census update 2022 census update 2021 census update Population Used for Population Used for Population Used for Population Used for 
2026 Budget 2025 Budget 2024 Budget 2023 Budget 2022 Budget 2021 Budget 2020 Budget

Anoka 371,269 368,280 366,888 362,648 362,648 357,851                        352,674                        
Carver 113,332 110,136 108,891 107,179 107,179 105,970                        102,858                        
Chisago 58,536 59,055 57,291 56,613 56,613 55,955                          55,321                          
Dakota 449,658 444,985 443,692 433,302 433,302 428,558                        422,580                        
Hennepin 1,297,847 1,293,651 1,289,645 1,279,981 1,279,981 1,261,104                     1,249,512                     
Isanti 43,182 42,807 41,878 40,566 40,566 39,932                          39,553                          
Ramsey 553,409 551,195 553,229 558,248 558,248 552,232                        546,317                        
Scott 156,529 154,395 153,199 148,458 148,458 146,111                        144,717                        
Sherburne 102,206 102,275 98,924 97,520 97,520 96,208                          94,748                          
Washington 280,411 274,589 270,805 262,748 262,748 261,512                        256,905                        
Minneapolis 433,633 436,934 434,346 435,885 435,885 428,483                        423,990                        
TOTAL 3,860,012 3,838,302 3,818,788 3,783,148 3,783,148 3,733,916                     3,689,175                     

Anoka 1%
Carver 3%
Chisago -1%
Dakota 1%
Hennepin 0%
Isanti 1%
Ramsey 0%
Scott 1%
Sherburne 0%
Washington 2%
Minneapolis -1%
population % change from the 2025 budget

COUNTY
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